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Teaching Notes 

 

Teaching notes are available for all cases printed in this journal. Please contact the 

authors to obtain the teaching notes. 

 

“The Pantry, Inc.: A Case Study” 

Blaine Lawlor 

Department of Management/MIS 

University of West Florida 

Pensacola, Florida  

blawlor@uwf.edu 

 

“Big Brother is Watching: Corporate Monitoring of Employee Social Media  

In the Workplace” 

Raphael Boyd  

Clark Atlanta University 

223 James P. Brawley Dr., SW 

Atlanta, GA  30314 

rboyd@cau.edu 

 
“Claxton Bakery’s Evolution: Should They Fight Fruit Cake Ridicule?” 

Michael McDonald 

Dixie Crystals Professor of Business 

PO Box 8151 

College of Business 

Georgia Southern University 

Statesboro, GA 30459 

mmcdonal@georgiasouthern.com 

 

“Christian Surfers: A Wipe Out or a Smooth Ride” 

Timothy Redmer 

Regent University  

Virginia Beach, VA  23464 

timored@regent.edu 

 

“Balancing Economic and Environmental Sustainability in Public Policy: 

Gold Mining Reform” 

Susan D. Peters 

Francis Marion University 

PO Box 100547 

Florence, SC  29502-0547 

speters@fmarion.edu 

mailto:blawlor@uwf.edu
mailto:speters@fmarion.edu
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“Playing Fair” 

Jane E. Barnes 

Meredith College 

3800 Hillsborough Street 

Raleigh, NC 27608 

barnesj@meredith.edu 

“Who Really Isn’t Doing Their Job?” 

Stephanie Ganser 

Wake Forest University 

1834 Wake Forest Road 

Benson 101, Box 7749 

Winston-Salem, NC. 27109 

stephanieganser@gmail.com 

 
“Offer and Counteroffer: To Play the Game or Not?” 
Thomas R. Miller 

The University of Memphis 

426 Fogelman College Admin. Bldg. 

3675 Central Avenue 

Memphis, TN 38152 

thmiller@memphis.edu  

 

“Business Faculty Collegiality” 

Fred Ware   

Langdale College of Business  

Valdosta State University 

Valdosta, GA 31698 

fware@valdosta.edu 

 

“A Loaded Question”  

Stephanie M. Foote 

 Department of First-Year Program 

 Kennesaw State University, 

 sfoote@kennesaw.edu 
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“Helen Michaels – The Decision” 
Tim Burson  

Queens University of Charlotte 

1900 Selwyn Avenue 

Box 1420 

Charlotte, NC  28274 

burson@queens.edu 

 
“Should He Say Something? “ 

Karen McPherson DMD 

Medical University of South Carolina 

173 Ashley Avenue MSC 507 

Charleston, SC 29425 

mcphersk@musc.edu 

 

“What have you done for me lately?  Creating Shared Value between the 

State of South Carolina and Amazon” 

Linda C. Rodriguez  

University of South Carolina Aiken 

471 University Parkway 

Aiken, SC 29841 

lindar@usca.edu 

 

“The Case of Kevin Douglas”   
Jompobe Vuthiganon DMD 

Instructor - Division of Restorative Dentistry 

Medical University of South Carolina 

James B. Edwards College of Dental Medicine 

173 Ashley Avenue 

Charleston, SC 29425 
vuthigan@musc.edu 

 

“Lunafranc Café and Bentley’s Board Room: A Duo of Connected Mini 

Cases” 

David S. Harrison 

University of South Carolina Aiken 

471 University Parkway 

Aiken, SC  29841 

DavidH@usca.edu 
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